4

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
34 9  451M-1307108 456321 1454 2 2 2 nuneka M10x1x42 Stud M10x1x42
10 451M-1009074 456321 1453 1 1 1 HInunbka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
11 291797 459952 3196 1 1 1 L nunska M10x1,5x30 Stud M10x1.5x30
12 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 4 [ait6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
13 292779-T18 459553 4203 4 4 4 laiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
14 291781 459952 3146 1 1 1 L muabka 2M 10x1x65 Stud 2M 10x1x65
15 69-1303042-01 454315 0292 4 4 4 XomyT @ 50 nmoxBozsIIero ulaHra B coope Inlet hose yoke dia 50 in assy
16 421.1306044 1 1 1 [InaHr TepMocTaTa OTBOASILIUI Thermostat outlet hose
17 421.1306035 1 1 1 LLnaHr TepmocTara oT narpyoka K Hacocy Thermostat hose from union to pump
18 421.1306038 1 1 1 IMatpy6ok Union
35 1 TC108-1306100-03*! 459144 1041 1 1 - Tepmocrar B c6ope TC-108 Thermostat in assy TC-108
* _ B cocTaBe Bcex ABUraTeneii, kpome 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of all the engines, except for 4178.1000400{56 and 4178.1000400{57
*1 _ B cocraBe nurateneii4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of all the engines 4178.1000400456 and 4178.1000400457
Moarpymma 1307. Hacoc cacTemMbl OXJIaxKIeHHs
Subgroup 1307. Engine Cooling System Pump
34 19 421.1307024 1 1 1 Crymnuiia Hacoca Pump hub
20 6-5SHP17124EC30 1 1 1 TMomuMmHMK MapuKo-pOSTUKOBBIN PaguaibHbII Radial roller ball bearing
21 421.1307026 1 1 1 dukcarop NOAIIUITHUKA Bearing stop
22 421.1307026-01* 1 1 1 DuKkcaTop MOAIIMITHAKA Bearing stop
23 252154 45 9816 6005 1 1 1 [aii6a 6J1 mpyXuHHAs Spring washer 6 JI
24 200215 459326 1006 1 1 1 Bont M6x40 Bolt M6x40
25 421.1307064 1 1 1 IItyuep oronurest Heater union
26 421.1307019 1 1 1 Kopnyc Hacoca Pump bodi
27 421.1307044 1 1 1 IMpoknanka Koprmyca Hacoca Pump body gasket
28 2101-1307013401 456231 0430 1 1 1 CanbHUK Hacoca Pump gland
29 2108.1307013403* 1 1 1 CanbHUK Hacoca Pump gland
30 421.1307032403 1 1 1 KpsuibuaTka Hacoca B cbope Pump impeller in assy
31 421.1307032404* 1 1 1 KpsiipuaTka Hacoca B cbope Pump impeller in assy
32 421.1307060-10 1 1 1 Kpriiika Kopryca Hacoca Pump body cover
33 421.1307010401* 456321 2103 1 1 1 Hacoc cuctembl oxiaxkaeHus B cOope Cooling system pump in assy
34 4022.1307049-01 456313 0606 1 1 1 Ipoxknanka Hacoca Pump gasket
35 291762 459952 3091 1 1 1 Ilnunbka 2M8x1x75 Stud 2M8x1x75
36 421.1002120 3 3 3 L muneka M8x54 Stud M8x54
37 250511-118 459553 9056 5 5 5 [aitka M8x1 NutM8x1
38 252155-112 459816 6006 5 5 5 Lait6a 8J1 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8J1



http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307048
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307013
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307013
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307024

€6

4022.1307049-01

421.1307010-01

421.1307060-10
421.1307032-04|
421.1307032-03
2108.1307013-03|
2101-1307013-01|
421.1307048
421.1307015
421.1307064

200215

252154
421.1307026-01|
421.1307026 |

291762
36 421.1002120
37 250511-N8
38 252155-N2
39 414.1002121

201460-N8

451M-1003086

TC107.1306100-01 421.1307010-01

421.1306106

421.1306031
421.1306089

451M-1307108

451M-1009074
291797
252156-MN2
292779-N8

291781
69-1303042-01
421.1306044
69-1303042-01
421.1306035
421.1306038

Puc. 34. Tepmocrar (1306) u Hacoc cucteMbl oxaaxaeHust (1307)
Fig. 34. Thermostat (1306), engine cooling system pump (1307)



v6

| 3 4|

W
N
~

| 8 9

414.1002121 4563211773 1 1 1 IInuaska M8x57 Stud M8x57

- B cocTaBe Bcex aBuratereii, kpome 4178.1000400456 u 4178.100040057
Is part of all the engines, except for 4178.1000400456 and 4178.1000400457

Moarpynna 1307*. Hacoc cucTeMbl OXJIAXKIAEHAS
Subgroup 1307*. Engine Cooling System Pump

35

O 00 N N W AW N

—_
=]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

21-1307106421 45 6321 2024 1 1 - [Mpokiaaka natpyoka Union gasket

56-1307088401 456321 2057 1 1 - KpoHiureitH Hacoca Pump bracket

417.1307010% 1 1 - Hacoc cuctembl oxnaxkaeHus B cOope Engine cooling system pump in assy
21-1307010452*2 456321 1275 1 1 - Hacoc cuctembl oxnaxkaeHus B cOope Engine cooling system pump in assy
291747-118 459952 3054 5 5 - nunbka M8x1x22 Stud M8x1x22

252135-112 459816 9046  5*1/6%2 5% /6% [lait6a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8

250503-118 459553 9006 5 5 - laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

417.13071001
451-1307100404

21-1307089+22
201453-1129*
293277-1129*

417.1307032401!
2101-1307013{01*!

45 9141 4006

456321 1560

45 6321 2023
459346 1519
459952 6231

1

1

Hacoc ¢ XpoHITeitHOM, BBIITYCKHBIM ITaTpyOKOM
¥ TEPMOCTATOM B cOope

Hacoc ¢ KpoHIITeitHOM, BBIITYCKHBIM MaTPyOKOM
¥ TEPMOCTaTOM B cbope

[Tpokitanka KpoHIITEHA
Boar M8x14
[ITaii6a 8,5 mpyXuHHast

KpbiipyaTka Hacoca

CanbHHK Hacoca

Pump with bracket, outlet union and thermostat
in assy

Pump with bracket, outlet union and thermostat
in assy

Bracket gasket
Bolt M8x14
Spring washer 8.5

Pump impeller
Pump gland

1 1

1 1

1 1
12-1307030{B1*2 454511 0276 1 1 - KpbuibuaTka ¥ calbHUK B cOOpe Impeller and gland in assy
264030-T18*2 459167 5005 1 1 - [Ipecc-macnenka Pressure lubricator
45 1M-1307101 45 6321 1656 1 1 - ITarpy0OOK BBIITYCKHOM Outlet union
21-130701540*2 456321 0626 1 1 - Kopryc Hacoca Pump body
56-1307048401 453114 6222 1 1 - [Tpokianka Kopiryca Body gasket
53-1307029*4 45 6421 1379 1 1 - Kosb1i0 cronopHoe Circlip
13-1307023421%*2 456511 0389 1 1 - Banuk Shaft
53-1307019401*2 456411 1376 1 1 - Banuk co cTOmopHBIM KOJIbLIOM B cOope Shaft with circlip in assy
12-13070274 46 1932 0023 1 1 - TTommMIMHUK 3aqHUI Rear bearing
14-1307082{21+*2 46 1932 0025 1 1 - TTomMITHUK 3aTHUI Rear bearing
1/37463/30*! 459979 2473 1 1 - BuHT cronopssIit M6x10 Lock screw M6x10
459477 6024+*! 1 1 - Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
417.1307015401%*! 1 1 - Kopryc Hacoca Pump body

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

6-5HP17124EC30*! - TMoaIMMHUK KOMOMHUPOBAHHBII CIICIIMAIBHBIN B cOOpe Special bearing in assy
291736-112 459952 8049 - Inunbka M8x1x16 Stud M8x1x16
417.1307024410% - Crynuia Hacoca Pump hub


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307106
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307088
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307010
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307089
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307030
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307101
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307015
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307048
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307029
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307023
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307019
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307027
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307082
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307013
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307024

6

43

42

33

41

35

39

37

12-1307032-b1
11-8528-b
12-1307034-A2
12-1307052-b

12 201453-N29
7 252135-N8
13 293277-M29
14 12-1307030-b1

1
2

3

21-1307015-
56-1307048-01

12-1307025

19 53-1307029

66-1307028 20 13-1307023-21
12-1307024-B \ 21 53-1307019-01

12-1307027

14-1307082-21

1/37463/30 4

45 9477 6024 5

417.1307015-01 6
258038-M129 417.1307032-01 7
250976-18 g
252006-M8 ;
66-1307122-02 1

66-1307122-01
66-1307122

2101-1307013-01
6-5HP17124EC30

30 291736-M2
31 417.1307024-10 @
32 421.1307024

33 12-1307024-B -
)
)
34 451M-1307108 N
35 252006-N29 N e
36 292779-]18

Puc. 35. Tepmoctart (1306) u Hacoc cucteMbl oxinaxaeHus (1307)
Fig. 35. Thermostat (1306), engine cooling system pump (1307)

TC 108-1306100-03

21-1307106-21

56-1307088-01

417.1307010
21-1307010-52
291747-N8
252135-MN2
250503-N8
417.1307100
451-1307100-04
21-1307089-22




K 1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8
35 32 421.1307024 1 1 - Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
33 12-1307024{B**! 454511 0271 1 1 - Crynuiia Hacoca Pump hub
34 451M-1307108 456321 1454 4 4 - [ mneka M 10x1x42 Stud M10x1x42
35 252006-1129 459812 1207  4*1/5%2  4*1/5%2 - [aii6a 10 Washer 10
36 292779-118 459952 4203 4 4 - laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
37 66-1307122*2 46 1932 0125 1 1 - IMoammmHuK nepeTHuit Front bearing
38  66-1307122-01%*2 46 1932 0159 1 1 - [MoammImHUK nepeTHui Front bearing
39 66-1307122-02*2 1 1 - [MoamunHuK nepegHu Front bearing
40  250976-T18*? 459951 4036 1 1 - laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
41 258038-I129*2 459871 1049 1 1 - I mmanT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
42 66-1307028*2 453116 0334 1 1 - KoJ1b110 CTOMOPHOE MOAIIUITHUKA Bearing circlip
43 12-1307025* 454511 0273 1 1 - Brynka pacniopHas Spacer bush
44 12-1307042* 454511 0279 1 1 - Kousb110 cTOmOpHOE canbHUKA KPBITbUATKHA Impeller gland circlip
45 24-1307041* 45 6312 0543 1 1 - 1laii6a yroTHs01IAast Sealing washer
46  11-8515-A3* 454311 0300 1 1 - MamnxeTa caJlbHUKa KPbLTBYaTKKI Impeller gland collar
47 12-1307052-b*? 454511 0281 1 1 - O6oiiMa caJlbHIKa KPbLIbYaTKU Impeller gland case
48  12-1307034-A2*? 454511 0278 1 1 - IpyxuHa yrmopHas calbHIKa Gland thrust washer
49  11-8528-b* 454311 0299 1 1 - Konb1o MaHXeThl cajlbHUKA Gland collar ring
50 12-13070324B1%*2 454511 0277 1 1 - KprpiipuaTKka Impeller
* - B cocraBe nurateneit 4178.1000400456 u 4178.1000400457
Is part of the engines 4178.10004000456 and 4178.1004000-57
*1 _ B cocraBe Hacoca 417.130710
Is part of the pump 417.130710(
*2 _ B cocrase Hacoca 451-1307100404
Is part of the pump 451-1307100404
*3_ B cocraBe Hacoca 417.1307100 1 B koMIutexTanuy ¢ MydToii mpuBona BeHTHISITOpa 3741-1308070-01(02)
Is part of the pump 417.1307100 and when the fan drive coupling 3741-1308070-01(02) is installed
Hoarpymna 1308. Bentunarop
Subgroup 1308. Fan
36 1 451M-1308020* 4543211123 1 1 - Pemenn Belt
2 421.1308020 1 1 1 Pemenb Belt
3 OI'K-0556* 1 1 1 Pemenb Belt
4 21-1308025-b 1 1 1 [IxwuB Pulley
5 4146.1308032-01* 45 6321 0660 1 1 1 [laii6a Pulley
6 252135-I12 459816 6046 4/8%! 4/8%! 8 [aii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
7 201454-T18 45 9346 9520 4 4 4 Bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
8  250511-T129*! 45 3135 2226 4 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
9 3741-1308010-01*! 45 3135 2226 1 1 1 BenTtunsitop B coope Fan assy


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1000400
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307100
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307024
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1307024



